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GENERAL INSTRUCTION FOR DISCOVERY 

Please review all Excel documents and workpapers for hidden cells. Hidden cells include hidden 

worksheets, columns, rows and ranges.  Please ensure that all items provided pursuant to these 

requests do not contain any hidden cells or formulas. 

DATA REQUESTS DIRECTED TO:  Washington Water 

REQUESTED BY:  Michael Young 
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UTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 1: 

Please identify each water system by its Department of Health number, and provide the 

following information for each system: 

a. Number of metered connections

b. Number of flat rate connections

c. Number of ready to serve (RTS) connections

WWS Response to Request No. 1: 

a. 82 metered connections

b. 74 flat rate connections

c. 1 ready to serve

WAC 480-07-405(7)(a)(iii) Requirements: 

• Response produced July 23, 2024.

• Response prepared by Alysa M. Grimes and John Poppe for WWS.

• John Poppe can testify on behalf of WWS regarding this information.
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UTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 2: 

Please provide for each system identified by its Department of Health number the amount of 

water pumped from each well for calendar year 2023 in 100 cubic feet (or gallons if reported to 

Department of Ecology in gallons). 

WWS Response to Request No. 2: 

• Echo Glen – 2,452,800 gallons

• Crystal Creek – 2,464,115 gallons

• Maple Haven – 901,550 gallons

• The Class B water systems have master meters at the well head.  No annual

readings are recorded. 

WAC 480-07-405(7)(a)(iii) Requirements: 

• Response produced July 23, 2024.

• Response prepared by Alysa M. Grimes and John Poppe for WWS.

• John Poppe can testify on behalf of WWS regarding this information.

Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 3 of 285



Dockets UW-240079 and UW-230598 

WWS Responses to  

UTC Staff Data Request Nos. 1-6 

July 23, 2024 

Page 4 

UTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 3: 

Please provide by year, the number and amount of facilities charges collected since January 

2002, broken down by system if possible. 

WWS Response to Request No. 3: 

No facilities charges have been collected since January 2002. 

WAC 480-07-405(7)(a)(iii) Requirements: 

• Response produced July 23, 2024.

• Response prepared by Alysa M. Grimes and John Poppe for WWS.

• John Poppe can testify on behalf of WWS regarding this information.
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UTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 4: 

 

Please provide the general ledger detail for calendar year 2023 for the following accounts: 

a. 7020-Officers’ Salaries 

b. 7130-Shop Supplies 

c. 7135-Grounds Repairs 

d. 7160-Purchased Power 

e. 7162-Purchased Water 

f. 7280-Telephone 

g. 7285-Internet 

h. 7320-Customer Relations 

i. 7400-Transportation Expense 

j. 9100-Depreciation and Amortization 

 

WWS Response to Request No. 4: 

 

Please see the general ledger and depreciation documents included with these responses. 

 

WAC 480-07-405(7)(a)(iii) Requirements: 

• Response produced July 23, 2024. 

• Response prepared by Alysa M. Grimes, John Poppe, and Lloyd Gibbons for 

WWS. 

• John Poppe can testify on behalf of WWS regarding this information. 
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Type Date Num Name Memo Class Clr Split Amount Balance

7020 · Officer's Salaries
Paycheck 03/31/2023 10937 John Poppe Corporate 1040 · Checking 3,000.00 3,000.00
Paycheck 06/30/2023 10973 John Poppe Corporate 1040 · Checking 3,000.00 6,000.00
Paycheck 09/30/2023 eft John Poppe Corporate 1040 · Checking 3,000.00 9,000.00
Paycheck 12/31/2023 12058 John Poppe Corporate 1040 · Checking 3,000.00 12,000.00

Total 7020 · Officer's Salaries 12,000.00 12,000.00

7130 · Shop Supplies
General Journal 01/31/2023 364 John's expen... Corporate -SPLIT- 113.00 113.00
General Journal 01/31/2023 364 John's expen... Hinkley ... 7130 · Shop S... 99.80 212.80
General Journal 01/31/2023 364 John's expen... Salmon ... 7130 · Shop S... 55.00 267.80
General Journal 01/31/2023 364 John's expen... Maple H... 7130 · Shop S... 43.00 310.80
General Journal 02/28/2023 365 John's expen... Hinkley ... -SPLIT- 15.93 326.73
General Journal 02/28/2023 365 John's expen... Echo Glen 7130 · Shop S... 816.00 1,142.73
General Journal 04/30/2023 372 John's expen... Corporate -SPLIT- 159.00 1,301.73
General Journal 04/30/2023 372 John's expen... Crystal C... 7130 · Shop S... 18.50 1,320.23
General Journal 04/30/2023 372 John's expen... Deer Trail 7130 · Shop S... 29.00 1,349.23
General Journal 04/30/2023 372 John's expen... Wolf 7130 · Shop S... 68.00 1,417.23
General Journal 04/30/2023 372 John's expen... Echo Glen 7130 · Shop S... 67.00 1,484.23
General Journal 04/30/2023 372 John's expen... Maple H... 7130 · Shop S... 18.50 1,502.73
General Journal 05/31/2023 373 John's expen... Corporate -SPLIT- 84.00 1,586.73
General Journal 05/31/2023 373 John's expen... Crystal C... 7130 · Shop S... 10.00 1,596.73
General Journal 05/31/2023 373 John's expen... Hinkley ... 7130 · Shop S... 56.00 1,652.73
General Journal 05/31/2023 373 John's expen... Noll Road 7130 · Shop S... 26.00 1,678.73
General Journal 05/31/2023 373 John's expen... Echo Glen 7130 · Shop S... 200.00 1,878.73
General Journal 05/31/2023 373 John's expen... Salmon ... 7130 · Shop S... 41.00 1,919.73
General Journal 06/30/2023 374 John's expen... Corporate -SPLIT- 12.00 1,931.73
General Journal 06/30/2023 374 John's expen... Crystal C... 7130 · Shop S... 44.00 1,975.73
General Journal 06/30/2023 374 John's expen... Deer Trail 7130 · Shop S... 23.00 1,998.73
General Journal 06/30/2023 374 John's expen... Hinkley ... 7130 · Shop S... 33.00 2,031.73
General Journal 06/30/2023 374 John's expen... Wolf 7130 · Shop S... 19.00 2,050.73
General Journal 06/30/2023 374 John's expen... Echo Glen 7130 · Shop S... 308.00 2,358.73
General Journal 06/30/2023 374 John's expen... Salmon ... 7130 · Shop S... 29.00 2,387.73
General Journal 07/31/2023 378 John's expen... Corporate -SPLIT- 130.00 2,517.73
General Journal 07/31/2023 378 John's expen... Crystal C... 7130 · Shop S... 51.00 2,568.73
General Journal 07/31/2023 378 John's expen... Salmon ... 7130 · Shop S... 41.00 2,609.73
General Journal 07/31/2023 378 John's expen... Maple H... 7130 · Shop S... 21.00 2,630.73
General Journal 08/31/2023 379 John's expen... Corporate -SPLIT- 71.00 2,701.73
General Journal 08/31/2023 379 John's expen... Crystal C... 7130 · Shop S... 23.00 2,724.73
General Journal 08/31/2023 379 John's expen... Deer Trail 7130 · Shop S... 20.00 2,744.73
General Journal 08/31/2023 379 John's expen... Hinkley ... 7130 · Shop S... 131.00 2,875.73
General Journal 08/31/2023 379 John's expen... Wolf 7130 · Shop S... 47.00 2,922.73
General Journal 08/31/2023 379 John's expen... Echo Glen 7130 · Shop S... 121.00 3,043.73
General Journal 08/31/2023 379 John's expen... Salmon ... 7130 · Shop S... 173.00 3,216.73
General Journal 09/30/2023 380 John's expen... Corporate -SPLIT- 67.00 3,283.73
General Journal 10/31/2023 384 John's expen... Crystal C... -SPLIT- 55.28 3,339.01
General Journal 10/31/2023 384 John's expen... Hinkley ... 7130 · Shop S... 22.00 3,361.01
General Journal 10/31/2023 384 John's expen... Echo Glen 7130 · Shop S... 277.00 3,638.01
General Journal 10/31/2023 384 John's expen... Salmon ... 7130 · Shop S... 376.00 4,014.01
General Journal 11/30/2023 385 John's expen... Corporate -SPLIT- 56.00 4,070.01
General Journal 11/30/2023 385 John's expen... Crystal C... 7130 · Shop S... 46.00 4,116.01
General Journal 11/30/2023 385 John's expen... Salmon ... 7130 · Shop S... 101.00 4,217.01
General Journal 12/31/2023 386 John's expen... Corporate -SPLIT- 232.00 4,449.01
General Journal 12/31/2023 386 John's expen... Crystal C... 7130 · Shop S... 86.00 4,535.01
General Journal 12/31/2023 386 John's expen... Salmon ... 7130 · Shop S... 102.00 4,637.01

Total 7130 · Shop Supplies 4,637.01 4,637.01

7135 · Grounds Repair
Check 01/31/2023 10906 Emels Tree Service Crystal C... 1040 · Checking 1,500.00 1,500.00
Check 01/31/2023 10915 Emels Tree Service Crystal C... 1040 · Checking 1,500.00 3,000.00
Check 02/28/2023 10927 Emels Tree Service Crystal C... 1040 · Checking 1,500.00 4,500.00
Check 03/31/2023 10933 Brittons Andrews Deer Trail 1040 · Checking 200.00 4,700.00
Check 03/31/2023 10939 DJ Dallman Crystal C... 1040 · Checking 150.00 4,850.00
Check 03/31/2023 10944 Emels Tree Service Crystal C... 1040 · Checking 500.00 5,350.00
Check 05/31/2023 10959 Emels Tree Service Deer Trail 1040 · Checking 500.00 5,850.00
Check 05/31/2023 10965 Steve Poppe Maple H... 1040 · Checking 200.00 6,050.00
Check 11/30/2023 12051 Kurt Wiedamon Crystal C... 1040 · Checking 300.00 6,350.00
Check 12/31/2023 12067 John Nunez Noll Road 1040 · Checking 100.00 6,450.00
Check 12/31/2023 12067 John Nunez Deer Trail 1040 · Checking 100.00 6,550.00
Check 12/31/2023 12067 John Nunez Crystal C... 1040 · Checking 100.00 6,650.00
Check 12/31/2023 12067 John Nunez MPVK 1040 · Checking 100.00 6,750.00
Check 12/31/2023 12067 John Nunez Hinkley ... 1040 · Checking 100.00 6,850.00

Total 7135 · Grounds Repair 6,850.00 6,850.00
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Type Date Num Name Memo Class Clr Split Amount Balance

7160 · Purchased Power
Check 01/31/2023 10909 Clallam County PU... Maple H... 1040 · Checking 100.00 100.00
Check 01/31/2023 10909 Clallam County PU... Salmon ... 1040 · Checking 100.00 200.00
Check 01/31/2023 10910 Puget Sound Energy Echo Glen 1040 · Checking 200.00 400.00
Check 01/31/2023 10910 Puget Sound Energy Crystal C... 1040 · Checking 400.00 800.00
Check 02/28/2023 10921 Clallam County PU... Maple H... 1040 · Checking 50.00 850.00
Check 02/28/2023 10921 Clallam County PU... Salmon ... 1040 · Checking 50.00 900.00
Check 02/28/2023 10922 Puget Sound Energy Silent Sky 1040 · Checking 50.00 950.00
Check 02/28/2023 10922 Puget Sound Energy Crystal C... 1040 · Checking 200.00 1,150.00
Check 02/28/2023 10922 Puget Sound Energy Wolf 1040 · Checking 50.00 1,200.00
Check 02/28/2023 10922 Puget Sound Energy Hinkley ... 1040 · Checking 50.00 1,250.00
Check 02/28/2023 10925 Puget Sound Energy Echo Glen 1040 · Checking 300.00 1,550.00
Check 02/28/2023 10925 Puget Sound Energy Deer Trail 1040 · Checking 50.00 1,600.00
Check 04/30/2023 10947 Clallam County PU... Maple H... 1040 · Checking 100.00 1,700.00
Check 04/30/2023 10947 Clallam County PU... Salmon ... 1040 · Checking 100.00 1,800.00
Check 04/30/2023 10948 Puget Sound Energy Echo Glen 1040 · Checking 200.00 2,000.00
Check 04/30/2023 10948 Puget Sound Energy Silent Sky 1040 · Checking 100.00 2,100.00
Check 04/30/2023 10948 Puget Sound Energy Hinkley ... 1040 · Checking 50.00 2,150.00
Check 04/30/2023 10948 Puget Sound Energy Wolf 1040 · Checking 50.00 2,200.00
Check 05/31/2023 10958 Clallam County PU... Maple H... 1040 · Checking 50.00 2,250.00
Check 05/31/2023 10958 Clallam County PU... Salmon ... 1040 · Checking 50.00 2,300.00
Check 05/31/2023 10960 Puget Sound Energy MPVK 1040 · Checking 400.00 2,700.00
Check 05/31/2023 10960 Puget Sound Energy Hinkley ... 1040 · Checking 100.00 2,800.00
Check 06/30/2023 10975 Clallam County PU... Maple H... 1040 · Checking 100.00 2,900.00
Check 06/30/2023 10975 Clallam County PU... Salmon ... 1040 · Checking 50.00 2,950.00
Check 06/30/2023 10976 Puget Sound Energy Deer Trail 1040 · Checking 50.00 3,000.00
Check 06/30/2023 10976 Puget Sound Energy Hinkley ... 1040 · Checking 100.00 3,100.00
Check 06/30/2023 10976 Puget Sound Energy Silent Sky 1040 · Checking 100.00 3,200.00
Check 06/30/2023 10976 Puget Sound Energy Echo Glen 1040 · Checking 500.00 3,700.00
Check 06/30/2023 10976 Puget Sound Energy Noll Road 1040 · Checking 50.00 3,750.00
Check 06/30/2023 10986 Puget Sound Energy Crystal C... 1040 · Checking 250.00 4,000.00
Check 06/30/2023 10986 Puget Sound Energy Echo Glen 1040 · Checking 1,000.00 5,000.00
Check 07/31/2023 10995 Clallam County PU... Maple H... 1040 · Checking 50.00 5,050.00
Check 07/31/2023 10995 Clallam County PU... Salmon ... 1040 · Checking 50.00 5,100.00
Check 08/31/2023 12001 Clallam County PU... Maple H... 1040 · Checking 60.00 5,160.00
Check 08/31/2023 12001 Clallam County PU... Salmon ... 1040 · Checking 60.00 5,220.00
Check 08/31/2023 12008 Clallam County PU... Maple H... 1040 · Checking 60.00 5,280.00
Check 08/31/2023 12008 Clallam County PU... Salmon ... 1040 · Checking 60.00 5,340.00
Check 08/31/2023 12010 Puget Sound Energy Crystal C... 1040 · Checking 700.00 6,040.00
Check 08/31/2023 12010 Puget Sound Energy Echo Glen 1040 · Checking 200.00 6,240.00
Check 08/31/2023 12010 Puget Sound Energy MPVK 1040 · Checking 200.00 6,440.00
Check 08/31/2023 12010 Puget Sound Energy Hinkley ... 1040 · Checking 250.00 6,690.00
Check 10/31/2023 12027 Puget Sound Energy Noll Road 1040 · Checking 20.00 6,710.00
Check 10/31/2023 12027 Puget Sound Energy Echo Glen 1040 · Checking 250.00 6,960.00
Check 10/31/2023 12027 Puget Sound Energy MPVK 1040 · Checking 200.00 7,160.00
Check 10/31/2023 12027 Puget Sound Energy Hinkley ... 1040 · Checking 200.00 7,360.00
Check 10/31/2023 12027 Puget Sound Energy Silent Sky 1040 · Checking 80.00 7,440.00
Check 10/31/2023 12027 Puget Sound Energy Wolf 1040 · Checking 70.00 7,510.00
Check 10/31/2023 12027 Puget Sound Energy Deer Trail 1040 · Checking 100.00 7,610.00
Check 10/31/2023 12025 Clallam County PU... Maple H... 1040 · Checking 100.00 7,710.00
Check 10/31/2023 12025 Clallam County PU... Salmon ... 1040 · Checking 60.00 7,770.00
Check 10/31/2023 12033 Richard Fout Echo Glen 1040 · Checking 250.00 8,020.00
Check 10/31/2023 12034 Tamm Phillips Gali... Echo Glen 1040 · Checking 250.00 8,270.00
Check 10/31/2023 12036 Puget Sound Energy Crystal C... 1040 · Checking 500.00 8,770.00
Check 11/30/2023 12041 Puget Sound Energy Wolf 1040 · Checking 50.00 8,820.00
Check 11/30/2023 12041 Puget Sound Energy Echo Glen 1040 · Checking 500.00 9,320.00
Check 11/30/2023 12041 Puget Sound Energy Hinkley ... 1040 · Checking 100.00 9,420.00
Check 11/30/2023 12041 Puget Sound Energy MPVK 1040 · Checking 100.00 9,520.00
Check 11/30/2023 12042 Clallam County PU... Maple H... 1040 · Checking 100.00 9,620.00
Check 11/30/2023 12042 Clallam County PU... Salmon ... 1040 · Checking 100.00 9,720.00
Check 12/31/2023 12053 Puget Sound Energy Deer Trail 1040 · Checking 100.00 9,820.00
Check 12/31/2023 12053 Puget Sound Energy Noll Road 1040 · Checking 50.00 9,870.00
Check 12/31/2023 12053 Puget Sound Energy Silent Sky 1040 · Checking 50.00 9,920.00
Check 12/31/2023 12069 Puget Sound Energy Deer Trail 1040 · Checking 50.00 9,970.00
Check 12/31/2023 12069 Puget Sound Energy Noll Road 1040 · Checking 50.00 10,020.00
Check 12/31/2023 12069 Puget Sound Energy Crystal C... 1040 · Checking 150.00 10,170.00
Check 12/31/2023 12069 Puget Sound Energy Wolf 1040 · Checking 50.00 10,220.00
Check 12/31/2023 12069 Puget Sound Energy Echo Glen 1040 · Checking 50.00 10,270.00
Check 12/31/2023 12072 Clallam County PU... Maple H... 1040 · Checking 50.00 10,320.00
Check 12/31/2023 12072 Clallam County PU... Salmon ... 1040 · Checking 50.00 10,370.00

Total 7160 · Purchased Power 10,370.00 10,370.00
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Type Date Num Name Memo Class Clr Split Amount Balance

7162 · Purchased Water
Check 06/30/2023 10983 Water Buffalo Echo Glen 1040 · Checking 1,800.00 1,800.00
Check 07/31/2023 10990 Water Buffalo Echo Glen 1040 · Checking 2,000.00 3,800.00
Check 07/31/2023 10992 Water Buffalo Echo Glen 1040 · Checking 2,000.00 5,800.00
Check 07/31/2023 10994 Water Buffalo Echo Glen 1040 · Checking 2,000.00 7,800.00
Check 08/31/2023 12000 Water Buffalo Echo Glen 1040 · Checking 20.00 7,820.00
Check 08/31/2023 12011 Water Buffalo Echo Glen 1040 · Checking 2,000.00 9,820.00
Check 09/30/2023 12014 Water Buffalo Echo Glen 1040 · Checking 2,000.00 11,820.00
Check 10/31/2023 12016 Water Buffalo Echo Glen 1040 · Checking 2,000.00 13,820.00
Check 10/31/2023 12023 Water Buffalo Echo Glen 1040 · Checking 2,000.00 15,820.00
Check 10/31/2023 12037 Water Buffalo Echo Glen 1040 · Checking 2,000.00 17,820.00
Check 11/20/2023 12048 Water Buffalo Echo Glen 1040 · Checking 1,469.90 19,289.90

Total 7162 · Purchased Water 19,289.90 19,289.90

7280 · Telephone
Check 02/28/2023 10920 AT&T Corporate 1040 · Checking 50.00 50.00
Check 04/30/2023 10934 Ryan Poppe Corporate 1040 · Checking 185.00 235.00
Check 04/30/2023 10949 AT&T Corporate 1040 · Checking 50.00 285.00
Check 04/30/2023 10946 CenturyLink Corporate 1040 · Checking 200.00 485.00
Check 05/31/2023 10963 Ryan Poppe Corporate 1040 · Checking 190.00 675.00
General Journal 06/30/2023 374 John's expen... Salmon ... 7130 · Shop S... 30.00 705.00
Check 06/30/2023 10970 CenturyLink Corporate 1040 · Checking 300.00 1,005.00
Check 06/30/2023 10974 CenturyLink Corporate 1040 · Checking 400.00 1,405.00
Check 06/30/2023 10981 AT&T Corporate 1040 · Checking 100.00 1,505.00
Check 07/31/2023 10987 CenturyLink Corporate 1040 · Checking 100.00 1,605.00
Check 08/31/2023 12004 CenturyLink Corporate 1040 · Checking 200.00 1,805.00
Check 10/31/2023 12032 CenturyLink Corporate 1040 · Checking 350.00 2,155.00
Check 10/31/2023 12035 Ryan Poppe Corporate 1040 · Checking 400.00 2,555.00
Check 11/30/2023 12040 CenturyLink Corporate 1040 · Checking 300.00 2,855.00
Check 11/30/2023 12049 CenturyLink Corporate 1040 · Checking 100.00 2,955.00
Check 12/31/2023 12055 CenturyLink Corporate 1040 · Checking 200.00 3,155.00
Check 12/31/2023 12061 Ryan Poppe Corporate 1040 · Checking 185.00 3,340.00

Total 7280 · Telephone 3,340.00 3,340.00

7285 · Internet Service
Check 02/28/2023 10924 Astrand Corporate 1040 · Checking 300.00 300.00
Check 04/30/2023 10943 Wave Broadband Corporate 1040 · Checking 400.00 700.00
Check 05/31/2023 10971 Wave Broadband Corporate 1040 · Checking 300.00 1,000.00

Total 7285 · Internet Service 1,000.00 1,000.00

7320 · Customer Relations
Check 06/30/2023 10978 Shelly Clinz Echo Glen 1040 · Checking 500.00 500.00
Check 08/31/2023 12003 Pro Call Center Corporate 1040 · Checking 250.00 750.00
Check 08/31/2023 12007 Pro Call Center Corporate 1040 · Checking 350.00 1,100.00
Check 11/30/2023 12052 Rainer Kunz Crystal C... 1040 · Checking 100.00 1,200.00
Check 12/31/2023 12062 Hood Canal Salmo... Corporate 1040 · Checking 900.00 2,100.00
Check 12/31/2023 12064 Shelly Clinz Echo Glen 1040 · Checking 300.00 2,400.00

Total 7320 · Customer Relations 2,400.00 2,400.00

7400 · Transportation Expenses
General Journal 01/31/2023 364 John's expen... Corporate 7130 · Shop S... 27.50 27.50
General Journal 01/31/2023 364 John's expen... Crystal C... 7130 · Shop S... 17.60 45.10
General Journal 01/31/2023 364 John's expen... Deer Trail 7130 · Shop S... 16.50 61.60
General Journal 01/31/2023 364 John's expen... Hinkley ... 7130 · Shop S... 11.00 72.60
General Journal 01/31/2023 364 John's expen... Wolf 7130 · Shop S... 11.00 83.60
General Journal 01/31/2023 364 John's expen... Echo Glen 7130 · Shop S... 192.50 276.10
General Journal 01/31/2023 364 John's expen... Salmon ... 7130 · Shop S... 96.25 372.35
General Journal 01/31/2023 364 John's expen... MPVK 7130 · Shop S... 8.25 380.60
General Journal 01/31/2023 364 John's expen... Silent Sky 7130 · Shop S... 5.50 386.10
General Journal 01/31/2023 364 John's expen... Maple H... 7130 · Shop S... 96.25 482.35
Check 01/31/2023 10914 Good to Go Echo Glen 1040 · Checking 50.00 532.35
General Journal 02/28/2023 365 John's expen... Corporate 7130 · Shop S... 66.00 598.35
General Journal 02/28/2023 365 John's expen... Crystal C... 7130 · Shop S... 17.60 615.95
General Journal 02/28/2023 365 John's expen... Hinkley ... 7130 · Shop S... 33.00 648.95
General Journal 02/28/2023 365 John's expen... Noll Road 7130 · Shop S... 9.90 658.85
General Journal 02/28/2023 365 John's expen... Wolf 7130 · Shop S... 11.55 670.40
General Journal 02/28/2023 365 John's expen... Echo Glen 7130 · Shop S... 180.40 850.80
General Journal 02/28/2023 365 John's expen... Salmon ... 7130 · Shop S... 115.50 966.30
General Journal 02/28/2023 365 John's expen... MPVK 7130 · Shop S... 9.90 976.20
General Journal 02/28/2023 365 John's expen... Silent Sky 7130 · Shop S... 6.60 982.80
General Journal 02/28/2023 365 John's expen... Maple H... 7130 · Shop S... 115.50 1,098.30
General Journal 03/31/2023 366 John's expen... Corporate -SPLIT- 66.00 1,164.30
General Journal 03/31/2023 366 John's expen... Crystal C... 7400 · Transp... 8.80 1,173.10
General Journal 03/31/2023 366 John's expen... Deer Trail 7400 · Transp... 13.20 1,186.30
General Journal 03/31/2023 366 John's expen... Hinkley ... 7400 · Transp... 16.50 1,202.80
General Journal 03/31/2023 366 John's expen... Noll Road 7400 · Transp... 33.00 1,235.80

7:24 AM Washington Water Supply Inc.
07/11/24 Transaction Detail by Account
Accrual Basis January through December 2023

Page 3

Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 8 of 285



Type Date Num Name Memo Class Clr Split Amount Balance

General Journal 03/31/2023 366 John's expen... Echo Glen 7400 · Transp... 412.50 1,648.30
General Journal 03/31/2023 366 John's expen... Salmon ... 7400 · Transp... 110.00 1,758.30
General Journal 03/31/2023 366 John's expen... MPVK 7400 · Transp... 33.00 1,791.30
General Journal 03/31/2023 366 John's expen... Silent Sky 7400 · Transp... 27.50 1,818.80
General Journal 03/31/2023 366 John's expen... Maple H... 7400 · Transp... 110.00 1,928.80
Check 03/31/2023 10931 Good to Go Echo Glen 1040 · Checking 13.00 1,941.80
Check 03/31/2023 10940 Good to Go Echo Glen 1040 · Checking 26.75 1,968.55
General Journal 04/30/2023 372 John's expen... Corporate 7130 · Shop S... 88.00 2,056.55
General Journal 04/30/2023 372 John's expen... Crystal C... 7130 · Shop S... 13.20 2,069.75
General Journal 04/30/2023 372 John's expen... Deer Trail 7130 · Shop S... 33.00 2,102.75
General Journal 04/30/2023 372 John's expen... Hinkley ... 7130 · Shop S... 9.35 2,112.10
General Journal 04/30/2023 372 John's expen... Wolf 7130 · Shop S... 8.80 2,120.90
General Journal 04/30/2023 372 John's expen... Echo Glen 7130 · Shop S... 165.00 2,285.90
General Journal 04/30/2023 372 John's expen... Salmon ... 7130 · Shop S... 110.00 2,395.90
General Journal 04/30/2023 372 John's expen... MPVK 7130 · Shop S... 16.50 2,412.40
General Journal 04/30/2023 372 John's expen... Silent Sky 7130 · Shop S... 8.25 2,420.65
General Journal 04/30/2023 372 John's expen... Maple H... 7130 · Shop S... 110.00 2,530.65
General Journal 05/31/2023 373 John's expen... Corporate 7130 · Shop S... 110.00 2,640.65
General Journal 05/31/2023 373 John's expen... Crystal C... 7130 · Shop S... 13.20 2,653.85
General Journal 05/31/2023 373 John's expen... Deer Trail 7130 · Shop S... 8.25 2,662.10
General Journal 05/31/2023 373 John's expen... Hinkley ... 7130 · Shop S... 8.25 2,670.35
General Journal 05/31/2023 373 John's expen... Echo Glen 7130 · Shop S... 412.50 3,082.85
General Journal 05/31/2023 373 John's expen... MPVK 7130 · Shop S... 24.75 3,107.60
General Journal 05/31/2023 373 John's expen... Silent Sky 7130 · Shop S... 8.25 3,115.85
General Journal 05/31/2023 373 John's expen... Maple H... 7130 · Shop S... 82.50 3,198.35
General Journal 06/30/2023 374 John's expen... Corporate 7130 · Shop S... 82.50 3,280.85
General Journal 06/30/2023 374 John's expen... Crystal C... 7130 · Shop S... 4.40 3,285.25
General Journal 06/30/2023 374 John's expen... Deer Trail 7130 · Shop S... 8.25 3,293.50
General Journal 06/30/2023 374 John's expen... Noll Road 7130 · Shop S... 16.50 3,310.00
General Journal 06/30/2023 374 John's expen... Echo Glen 7130 · Shop S... 412.50 3,722.50
General Journal 06/30/2023 374 John's expen... MPVK 7130 · Shop S... 22.00 3,744.50
General Journal 06/30/2023 374 John's expen... Silent Sky 7130 · Shop S... 8.25 3,752.75
General Journal 06/30/2023 374 John's expen... Maple H... 7130 · Shop S... 110.00 3,862.75
Check 06/30/2023 10980 Good to Go Echo Glen 1040 · Checking 18.00 3,880.75
Check 06/30/2023 10989 Good to Go Echo Glen 1040 · Checking 23.00 3,903.75
General Journal 07/31/2023 378 John's expen... Corporate 7130 · Shop S... 110.00 4,013.75
General Journal 07/31/2023 378 John's expen... Crystal C... 7130 · Shop S... 8.80 4,022.55
General Journal 07/31/2023 378 John's expen... Deer Trail 7130 · Shop S... 8.25 4,030.80
General Journal 07/31/2023 378 John's expen... Hinkley ... 7130 · Shop S... 16.50 4,047.30
General Journal 07/31/2023 378 John's expen... Noll Road 7130 · Shop S... 16.50 4,063.80
General Journal 07/31/2023 378 John's expen... Wolf 7130 · Shop S... 22.00 4,085.80
General Journal 07/31/2023 378 John's expen... Echo Glen 7130 · Shop S... 495.00 4,580.80
General Journal 07/31/2023 378 John's expen... Salmon ... 7130 · Shop S... 110.00 4,690.80
General Journal 07/31/2023 378 John's expen... Maple H... 7130 · Shop S... 110.00 4,800.80
General Journal 08/31/2023 379 John's expen... Corporate 7130 · Shop S... 110.00 4,910.80
General Journal 08/31/2023 379 John's expen... Crystal C... 7130 · Shop S... 13.20 4,924.00
General Journal 08/31/2023 379 John's expen... Deer Trail 7130 · Shop S... 8.25 4,932.25
General Journal 08/31/2023 379 John's expen... Hinkley ... 7130 · Shop S... 16.50 4,948.75
General Journal 08/31/2023 379 John's expen... Noll Road 7130 · Shop S... 8.25 4,957.00
General Journal 08/31/2023 379 John's expen... Echo Glen 7130 · Shop S... 412.50 5,369.50
General Journal 08/31/2023 379 John's expen... Salmon ... 7130 · Shop S... 110.00 5,479.50
General Journal 08/31/2023 379 John's expen... MPVK 7130 · Shop S... 16.50 5,496.00
General Journal 08/31/2023 379 John's expen... Maple H... 7130 · Shop S... 110.00 5,606.00
Check 08/31/2023 12009 Good to Go Echo Glen 1040 · Checking 13.00 5,619.00
General Journal 09/30/2023 380 John's expen... Corporate 7130 · Shop S... 110.00 5,729.00
General Journal 09/30/2023 380 John's expen... Crystal C... 7130 · Shop S... 13.20 5,742.20
General Journal 09/30/2023 380 John's expen... Echo Glen 7130 · Shop S... 825.00 6,567.20
General Journal 09/30/2023 380 John's expen... Maple H... 7130 · Shop S... 110.00 6,677.20
General Journal 10/31/2023 384 John's expen... Corporate 7130 · Shop S... 55.00 6,732.20
General Journal 10/31/2023 384 John's expen... Crystal C... 7130 · Shop S... 8.80 6,741.00
General Journal 10/31/2023 384 John's expen... Deer Trail 7130 · Shop S... 33.00 6,774.00
General Journal 10/31/2023 384 John's expen... Hinkley ... 7130 · Shop S... 44.00 6,818.00
General Journal 10/31/2023 384 John's expen... Noll Road 7130 · Shop S... 22.00 6,840.00
General Journal 10/31/2023 384 John's expen... Echo Glen 7130 · Shop S... 330.00 7,170.00
General Journal 10/31/2023 384 John's expen... Salmon ... 7130 · Shop S... 110.00 7,280.00
General Journal 10/31/2023 384 John's expen... MPVK 7130 · Shop S... 33.00 7,313.00
General Journal 10/31/2023 384 John's expen... Silent Sky 7130 · Shop S... 16.50 7,329.50
General Journal 10/31/2023 384 John's expen... Maple H... 7130 · Shop S... 82.50 7,412.00
Check 10/31/2023 12024 Good to Go Echo Glen 1040 · Checking 13.00 7,425.00
Check 10/31/2023 12038 Good to Go Echo Glen 1040 · Checking 39.00 7,464.00
General Journal 11/30/2023 385 John's expen... Corporate 7130 · Shop S... 121.00 7,585.00
General Journal 11/30/2023 385 John's expen... Crystal C... 7130 · Shop S... 13.20 7,598.20
General Journal 11/30/2023 385 John's expen... Deer Trail 7130 · Shop S... 33.00 7,631.20
General Journal 11/30/2023 385 John's expen... Hinkley ... 7130 · Shop S... 13.75 7,644.95
General Journal 11/30/2023 385 John's expen... Noll Road 7130 · Shop S... 8.25 7,653.20
General Journal 11/30/2023 385 John's expen... Wolf 7130 · Shop S... 16.50 7,669.70
General Journal 11/30/2023 385 John's expen... Echo Glen 7130 · Shop S... 247.50 7,917.20
General Journal 11/30/2023 385 John's expen... Salmon ... 7130 · Shop S... 110.00 8,027.20

7:24 AM Washington Water Supply Inc.
07/11/24 Transaction Detail by Account
Accrual Basis January through December 2023
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Type Date Num Name Memo Class Clr Split Amount Balance

General Journal 11/30/2023 385 John's expen... MPVK 7130 · Shop S... 33.00 8,060.20
General Journal 11/30/2023 385 John's expen... Maple H... 7130 · Shop S... 110.00 8,170.20
General Journal 12/31/2023 386 John's expen... Corporate 7130 · Shop S... 110.00 8,280.20
General Journal 12/31/2023 386 John's expen... Crystal C... 7130 · Shop S... 8.80 8,289.00
General Journal 12/31/2023 386 John's expen... Hinkley ... 7130 · Shop S... 22.00 8,311.00
General Journal 12/31/2023 386 John's expen... Wolf 7130 · Shop S... 11.00 8,322.00
General Journal 12/31/2023 386 John's expen... Echo Glen 7130 · Shop S... 165.00 8,487.00
General Journal 12/31/2023 386 John's expen... MPVK 7130 · Shop S... 41.25 8,528.25
General Journal 12/31/2023 386 John's expen... Silent Sky 7130 · Shop S... 16.50 8,544.75
General Journal 12/31/2023 386 John's expen... Maple H... 7130 · Shop S... 110.00 8,654.75
Check 12/31/2023 12054 Good to Go Echo Glen 1040 · Checking 26.00 8,680.75

Total 7400 · Transportation Expenses 8,680.75 8,680.75

9100 · Depreciation & Amortization
General Journal 12/31/2023 390 Current Year ... Corporate 2580 · Accum ... 6,047.00 6,047.00

Total 9100 · Depreciation & Amortization 6,047.00 6,047.00

TOTAL 74,614.66 74,614.66

7:24 AM Washington Water Supply Inc.
07/11/24 Transaction Detail by Account
Accrual Basis January through December 2023
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2023

DATE ACCUM ACCUM
PLACED DEP DEP YEARLY CUR YR DEP

COST  SERVICE 2022 LEFTMETHOD LIFE DEP DEP 0

DEPT STRUCTURES
11 CRYSTAL CREEK 16736 9401 13862 2874 SL 35 478 478 14340
12 DEAR TRAIL 1000 9212 872 128 SL 35 29 29 901
12 DEAR TRAIL 1000 9401 841 159 SL 35 29 29 870
12 DEAR TRAIL 325 9612 242 83 SL 35 9 9 251
12 DEAR TRAIL 9820 9707 7271 2549 SL 35 281 281 7552
13 HINKLEY 1000 9212 872 128 SL 35 29 29 901
13 HINKLEY 1000 9401 841 159 SL 35 29 29 870
14 NOLL ROAD 500 9401 406 94 SL 35 14 14 420
15 WOLF 500 9401 406 94 SL 35 14 14 420
16 ECHO GLEN 9759 9401 8091 1668 SL 35 279 279 8370
16 ECHO GLEN 1000 9705 754 246 SL 35 29 29 783
25 MAPLE HAVEN 2123 9401 1769 354 SL 35 61 61 1830
25 MAPLE HAVEN 316 9702 240 76 SL 35 9 9 249
28 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND 250 9512 190 60 SL 35 7 7 197
28 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND 750 9604 588 162 SL 35 21 21 609

WASHINGTON WATER 5720 1998 3994 1726 SL 35 163 163 4157
WASHINGTON WATER 20396 1999 13701 6695 SL 35 583 583 14284
WASHINGTON WATER 13198 2000 8483 4715 SL 35 377 377 8860
STUCTURES 3476 2001 2129 1347 SL 35 99 99 2228
STUCTURES 1714 2004 907 807 SL 35 49 49 956
STUCTURES 1000 2005 508 492 SL 35 29 29 537
ECHO GLEN 5692 2007 2527 3165 SL 35 163 163 2690
ECHO GLEN 5318 2008 2204 3114 SL 35 152 152 2356
ECHO GLEN 3541 2010 1313 2228 SL 35 101 101 1414
ECHO GLEN 6381 2020 546 5835 SL 35 182 182 728
MAPLE HAVEN 6868 2020 588 6280 SL 35 196 196 784

TOTAL STRUCTURES 119383 74145 45238 3412 3412 77557

EQUIPMENT

OFFICE EQUIPMENT 1320 9212 1320 0 SL 20 66 0 1320
OFFICE EQUIPMENT 215 9702 215 0 SL 20 11 0 215
EQUIPMENT 1500 9201 1500 0 SL 20 75 0 1500

10 CORPORATE 2926 9606 2926 0 SL 20 146 0 2926
11 CRYSTAL CREEK 10060 9201 10060 0 SL 20 503 0 10060
11 CRYSTAL CREEK 3968 9506 3968 0 SL 20 198 0 3968
11 CRYSTAL CREEK 3838 9702 3838 0 SL 20 192 0 3838
12 DEER TRAIL 4816 9706 4816 0 SL 20 241 0 4816
12 DEAR TRAIL 3000 9201 3000 0 SL 20 150 0 3000
13 HINKLEY 2506 9706 2506 0 SL 20 125 0 2506
13 HINKLEY 4184 9201 4184 0 SL 20 209 0 4184
14 NOLL ROAD 1254 9702 1254 0 SL 20 63 0 1254
14 NOLL ROAD 2000 9201 2000 0 SL 20 100 0 2000
15 WOLF 1451 9702 1451 0 SL 20 73 0 1451
15 WOLF 2000 9201 2000 0 SL 20 100 0 2000
15 WOLF 1403 9611 1403 0 SL 20 70 0 1403
16 ECHO GLEN 2548 9705 2548 0 SL 20 127 0 2548
16 ECHO GLEN 4049 9212 4049 0 SL 20 202 0 4049
16 ECHO GLEN 228 9512 228 0 SL 20 11 0 228
17 SALMON DRIVE 1138 9702 1138 0 SL 20 57 0 1138
22 MPVK 1155 9702 1155 0 SL 20 58 0 1155

WASHINGTON WATER SUPPLY, INC.
BOOK DEPRECIATION SCHEDULE
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DATE ACCUM ACCUM
PLACED DEP DEP YEARLY CUR YR DEP

COST  SERVICE 2022 LEFTMETHOD LIFE DEP DEP 0

23 MAPLE HAVEN 6600 9210 6600 0 SL 20 330 0 6600
23 MAPLE HAVEN 2752 9309 2752 0 SL 20 138 0 2752
23 MAPLE HAVEN 3949 9406 3949 0 SL 20 197 0 3949
25 MAPLE HAVEN 3000 9309 3000 0 SL 20 150 0 3000
25 MAPLE HAVEN 234 9612 234 0 SL 20 12 0 234
25 MAPLE HAVEN 1749 9702 1749 0 SL 20 87 0 1749
28 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND 250 9512 250 0 SL 20 13 0 250
28 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND 1750 9606 1750 0 SL 20 88 0 1750

WASHINGTON WATER 17299 1998 17299 0 SL 20 865 0 17299
WASHINGTON WATER 6775 1999 6775 0 SL 20 339 0 6775
WASHINGTON WATER 7258 2000 7258 0 SL 20 363 0 7258
EQUIPMENT 6817 2001 6817 0 SL 20 341 0 6817
EQUIPMENT 2971 2002 2971 0 SL 20 149 0 2971
EQUIPMENT 5741 2004 5310 431 SL 20 287 287 5597
EQUIPMENT 4038 2005 3535 503 SL 20 202 202 3737
EQUIPMENT 2108 2007 1628 480 SL 20 105 105 1733
EQUIPMENT 11125 2018 3336 7789 SL 20 556 556 3892
EQUIPMENT 5190 2020 780 4410 SL 20 260 260 1040
EQUIPMENT 24500 2023 24500 SL 20 1225 1225 1225

TOTAL EQUIPMENT 169665 131552 38113 8484 2635 134187

ENGINEERING & EXPENDITURES

10 CORPORATE 307 9506 307 0 SL 6 51 0 307
10 CORPORATE 1747 9608 1747 0 SL 6 291 0 1747
10 CORPORATE 1230 9708 1230 0 SL 6 205 0 1230
11 CRYSTAL CREEK 445 9702 445 0 SL 6 74 0 445
11 SALMON DRIVE 1206 9704 1206 0 SL 6 201 0 1206
11 CRYSTAL CREEK 284 9502 284 0 SL 6 47 0 284
12 CRYSTAL CREEK 91 9610 91 0 SL 6 15 0 91
12 DEER TRAIL 89 9502 89 0 SL 6 15 0 89
12 DEER TRAIL 1452 9611 1452 0 SL 6 242 0 1452
13 HINKLEY HILLS 90 9502 90 0 SL 6 15 0 90
13 HINKLEY HILLS 167 9610 167 0 SL 6 28 0 167
13 DEAR TRAIL 1193 9705 1193 0 SL 6 199 0 1193
14 NOLL ROAD 90 9502 90 0 SL 6 15 0 90
14 NOLL ROAD 217 9610 217 0 SL 6 36 0 217
14 HINKLEY 363 9704 363 0 SL 6 61 0 363
15 WOLF 89 9502 89 0 SL 6 15 0 89
15 WOLF 168 9610 168 0 SL 6 28 0 168
15 NOLL ROAD 231 9702 231 0 SL 6 39 0 231
16 ECHO GLEN 54 9502 54 0 SL 6 9 0 54
16 ECHO GLEN 720 9612 720 0 SL 6 120 0 720
16 WOLF 264 9702 264 0 SL 6 44 0 264
17 SALMON DRIVE 368 9502 368 0 SL 6 61 0 368
17 SALMON DRIVE 1337 9610 1337 0 SL 6 223 0 1337
17 ECHO GLEN 693 9705 693 0 SL 6 116 0 693
22 MPVK 90 9502 90 0 SL 6 15 0 90
22 MPVK 217 9610 217 0 SL 6 36 0 217
22 MPVK 198 9702 198 0 SL 6 33 0 198
23 MAPLE HAVEN 233 9502 233 0 SL 6 39 0 233
24 SILENT SKY 168 9610 168 0 SL 6 28 0 168
24 SILENT SKY 165 9702 165 0 SL 6 28 0 165
25 MAPLE HAVEN 360 9502 360 0 SL 6 60 0 360
25 MAPLE HAVEN 1376 9610 1376 0 SL 6 229 0 1376
25 MAPLE HAVEN 544 9704 544 0 SL 6 91 0 544
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DATE ACCUM ACCUM
PLACED DEP DEP YEARLY CUR YR DEP

COST  SERVICE 2022 LEFTMETHOD LIFE DEP DEP 0

28 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND 152 9702 152 0 SL 6 25 0 152
WASHINGTON WATER 3315 1998 3315 0 SL 6 553 0 3315
WASHINGTON WATER 3093 1999 3093 0 SL 6 516 0 3093
WASHINGTON WATER 4221 2000 4221 0 SL 6 704 0 4221
ENG & EXPEND 977 2002 977 0 SL 6 163 0 977

TOTAL ENG & EXPEN 28004 28004 0 4670 0 28004
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WWS Responses to  

UTC Staff Data Request Nos. 1-6 

July 23, 2024 

Page 6 
 

 

UTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 5: 

 

Please provide all contracts and agreements for 7422-Outside Accounting. 

 

WWS Response to Request No. 5: 

 

There are no contracts for outside accounting. 

 

WAC 480-07-405(7)(a)(iii) Requirements: 

• Response produced July 23, 2024. 

• Response prepared by Alysa M. Grimes and John Poppe for WWS. 

• John Poppe can testify on behalf of WWS regarding this information. 
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UTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 6: 

 

For each water system identified by its Department of Health number, please provide the annual 

revenues for 2023 from: 

a. Metered connections 

b. Flat rate connections 

c. Ready to serve (RTS) connections 

 

WWS Response to Request No. 6: 

 

a. $0 

b. $80,964 

c. $0 

 

WAC 480-07-405(7)(a)(iii) Requirements: 

• Response produced July 23, 2024. 

• Response prepared by Alysa M. Grimes and John Poppe for WWS. 

• John Poppe can testify on behalf of WWS regarding this information. 

 

/s/ Alysa Grimes, WSBA No. 54658 

Bagwell Law, PLLC 

9057 Washington Ave NW 

Ste. 103 

Silverdale, WA 98383 

(360) 516-6799 

alysa@silverdalelawyers.com 
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UTC Staff Data Request Nos. 1 & 6 

July 24, 2024 

Page 1 

GENERAL INSTRUCTION FOR DISCOVERY 

Please review all Excel documents and workpapers for hidden cells. Hidden cells include hidden 

worksheets, columns, rows and ranges.  Please ensure that all items provided pursuant to these 

requests do not contain any hidden cells or formulas. 

DATA REQUESTS DIRECTED TO:  Washington Water 

REQUESTED BY:  Michael Young 
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Page 2 
 

UTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 1: 

 

Please identify each water system by its Department of Health number, and provide the 

following information for each system: 

a. Number of metered connections 

b. Number of flat rate connections 

c. Number of ready to serve (RTS) connections 

 

WWS Supplemental Response to Request No. 1: 

 

1. Echo Glen, DOH #27510D 

a. 0 metered connections 

b. 42 flat rate connections 

c. 1 ready to serve 

 

2. Wolf, DOH #304014 

a. 0 metered connections 

b. 3 flat rate connections 

c. 0 ready to serve 

 

3. Hinkley Hills, DOH #30406P 

a. 0 metered connections 

b. 8 flat rate connections 

c. 0 ready to serve 

 

4. MPVK, DOH #473128 

a. 0 metered connections 

b. 9 flat rate connections 

c. 0 ready to serve 

 

5. Crystal Creek, DOH #474214 

a. 0 metered connections 

b. 41 flat rate connections 

c. 0 ready to serve 

 

6. Noll Road, DOH #637730 

a. 0 metered connections 

b. 4 flat rate connections 

c. 0 ready to serve 

 

7. Deer Trail, DOH #314649 

a. 0 metered connections 

b. 6 flat rate connections 

Exh. JL-18XR 
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c. 0 ready to serve 

 

8. Maple Haven, DOH #51150M 

a. 0 metered connections 

b. 17 flat rate connections 

c. 0 ready to serve 

 

9. Salmon Drive, DOH #028340 

a. 0 metered connections 

b. 9 flat rate connections 

c. 0 ready to serve 

 

WAC 480-07-405(7)(a)(iii) Requirements: 

• Response produced July 24, 2024. 

• Response prepared by Alysa M. Grimes and John Poppe for WWS. 

• John Poppe can testify on behalf of WWS regarding this information. 
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UTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 6: 

 

For each water system identified by its Department of Health number, please provide the annual 

revenues for 2023 from: 

a. Metered connections 

b. Flat rate connections 

c. Ready to serve (RTS) connections 

 

WWS Supplemental Response to Request No. 6: 

 

1. Echo Glen, DOH #27510D 

a. $0 

b. $21,798.00 

c. $0 

 

2. Wolf, DOH #304014 

a. $0  

b. $1,557.00 

c. $0 

 

10. Hinkley Hills, DOH #30406P 

a. $0  

b. $4,152.00 

c. $0  

 

11. MPVK, DOH #473128 

a. $0  

b. $4,671.00  

c. $0  

 

12. Crystal Creek, DOH #474214 

a. $0  

b. $21,279.00 

c. $0  

 

13. Noll Road, DOH #637730 

a. $0  

b. $2,076.00  

c. $0  
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14. Deer Trail, DOH #314649 

a. $0  

b. $3,114.00  

c. $0  

 

15. Maple Haven, DOH #51150M 

a. $0  

b. $8,823.00   

c. $0  

 

16. Salmon Drive, DOH #028340 

a. $0  

b. $4,671.00  

c. $0  

 

WAC 480-07-405(7)(a)(iii) Requirements: 

• Response produced July 24, 2024. 

• Response prepared by Alysa M. Grimes and John Poppe for WWS. 

• John Poppe can testify on behalf of WWS regarding this information. 

 

 

/s/ Alysa Grimes, WSBA No. 54658 

Bagwell Law, PLLC 

9057 Washington Ave NW 

Ste. 103 

Silverdale, WA 98383 

(360) 516-6799 

alysa@silverdalelawyers.com 
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GENERAL INSTRUCTION FOR DISCOVERY 

 

Please review all Excel documents and workpapers for hidden cells. Hidden cells include hidden 

worksheets, columns, rows and ranges.  Please ensure that all items provided pursuant to these 

requests do not contain any hidden cells or formulas. 

 

REQUESTED BY:  Michael Young 

 

WWS Note: All available documents have been produced.  There may be further 

production after documents from John Poppe’s public records request have been 

received and reviewed. 
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UTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 7: 

Please provide a description of the duties performed by Mr. Poppe related to the approximately 

$12,000 of salary expense. Please include time sheets, hourly rates, or other calculations that 

support that specific amount. 

WWS Response to Request No. 7: 

Mr. Poppe is paid $12,000 per year to be on call for emergencies, customer response, 

escrow response, accounting, water samples and transportation, coordination of 

subcontractors, regulatory interface, travel to water system sites, and acquiring parts 

and materials.  Mr. Poppe is on call 24 hours per day, 365 days per year.  This equates to 

8760 hours per year at $1.37 per hour.   

WAC 480-07-405(7)(a)(iii) Requirements: 

• Response produced August 16, 2024.

• Response prepared by Alysa M. Grimes and John Poppe for WWS.

• John Poppe can testify on behalf of WWS regarding this information.
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UTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 8: 

 

Please provide a copy of the final report from the contractor that repaired the well at Echo Glenn 

showing the well is producing the proper capacity and or maintaining proper levels in the 

system’s reservoir. 

 

WWS Response to Data Request No. 8: 

 

WWS does not possess the final report.  Valley Pump and WWS disagree on the final price 

of the well rehabilitation effort.  Valley Pump contends that WWS owes approximately 

$14,000.  WWS disagrees and refuses to pay that amount.  Valley Pump will not complete 

or provide the final paperwork based on this dispute.  It is important to note that since the 

well rehabilitation, and verbal report of 60 gpm well production rate, the reservoir has 

remained full with no importation of water. 

 

WAC 480-07-405(7)(a)(iii) Requirements: 

• Response produced August 16, 2024. 

• Response prepared by Alysa M. Grimes and John Poppe for WWS. 

• John Poppe can testify on behalf of WWS regarding this information. 
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UTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 9: 

 

For the period of January 1, 2022, through present, please provide all company communications 

(verbal, email, written, etc.) notifying of, responding to, or discussing boiled water advisories. 

For each boil water advisory, identify the water system by Department of Health number and 

include the start and end dates of such advisory. For each communication, please specify the 

water system by Department of Health number, the date, and the participants. 

 

WWS Response to Data Request No. 9: 

 

Echo Glen Water System, 27510D.   

 

Date Type Participants Subject 

July 5, 2023 Verbal John Poppe & Derek 

Pell 

Need Boil Water 

Advisory 

July 5, 2023 Email John Poppe & Shelly 

Cline 

Communicating 

Boil Water 

Advisory 

July 7, 2023 Public Notice DOH Health Advisory 

Summary 

July 10, 2023 Email Derek Pell to Lynn 

Schneider, Carina 

Elsenboss, John Poppe 

Summary of 

Pell/Poppe Phone 

Call & Health 

Advisory 

Summary 

August 7, 2023 Letter DOH to John Poppe Address Outages 

& Mitigate Health 

Risks 

September 20, 2023 Email John Poppe to Shelly 

Cline 

Boil Water 

Advisory Still in 

Effect 

September 21, 2023 Email John Poppe to Shelly 

Cline 

Well Rehab 

Update 

September 26, 2023 Email John Poppe to Jon 

Clements, et. al 

Well Update 

September 27, 2023 Emails John Poppe to Dave 

Sutfin, John Earl, et. 

al 

Boil water 

advisory still in 

effect; should be 

lifted after testing; 

well production. 

September 28, 2023 Email John Poppe to Shelly 

Cline 

Summary of 

Trucking Water 

Expenses 

Exh. JL-18XR 
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September 30, 2023 Email John Poppe to Shelly 

Cline 

Boil Advisory 

Lifted 

November 1, 2023 Email Derek Pell to John 

Poppe et. al 

Inquiry on Well 

Status and Boil 

Advisory Efforts 

November 2, 2023 Email John Poppe to Derek 

Pell et. al 

Response to Derek 

Pell Inquiry 

November 3, 2023 Email John Poppe to Derek 

Pell et. al 

Will Provide 

Response to 

August 7, 2023 

Letter 

November 8, 2023 Letter John Poppe to DOH Answer to August 

7, 2023 Letter 

November 8, 2023 Email John Poppe to Derek 

Pell et. al 

Answer to August 

7, 2023 Letter 

July 19, 2024 Email Derek Pell to David 

Sutfin, John Poppe, et. 

al 

Response to David 

Questions 

See communications attached as Response to DR 9. 

WAC 480-07-405(7)(a)(iii) Requirements: 

• Response produced August 16, 2024.

• Response prepared by Alysa M. Grimes and John Poppe for WWS.

• John Poppe can testify on behalf of WWS regarding this information.
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UTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 10: 

 

For the period of January 1, 2022, through present, please provide all company communications 

(verbal, email, written, etc.) to and from customers regarding the following: 

1. Questions about system pressure 

2. Complaints about system pressure 

3. Notices related to system pressure 

4. Tests or assessments done by the company related to system pressure 

5. For each of the above, identify the water system by Department of Health number, the 

date of the communication, and the participants. 

 

WWS Response to Data Request No. 10: 

 

Echo Glen 27510D 

• Since October 2023, Echo Glen has had pressure issues due to equipment or well 

production problems.  Three pressure issues were the result of Puget Sound Energy 

power failures.  WWS has requested that information from PSE. 

• Please see all available communications attached as Response to DR 9. 

 

Maple Haven 51150M 

• The pressure issue was because of a leak on the customer’s side of the meter.  The 

customer filed a complaint with the UTC, and the UTC found in favor of WWS. 

• All communications in this matter were verbal. 

 

MPVK 473128 

• The pressure issue was caused by a leak from a piping failure on the customer’s 

service line as well as tree roots on the water main that was supplying water to the 

customer. 

• All communications in this matter were verbal. 

 

WAC 480-07-405(7)(a)(iii) Requirements: 

• Response produced August 16, 2024. 

• Response prepared by Alysa M. Grimes and John Poppe for WWS. 

• John Poppe can testify on behalf of WWS regarding this information. 

  

Exh. JL-18XR 
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UTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 11: 

 

For the period January 2, 2022, through present, please provide all company communications 

(verbal, email, written, etc.) to and from Department of Health regarding the following: 

a. Questions about system pressure 

b. Complaints about system pressure 

c. Notices related to system pressure 

d. Tests or assessments done by the company related to system pressure 

e. For each of the above, identify the water system by Department of Health number, the 

date of the communication, and the participants. 

 

WWS Response to Data Request No. 11: 

 

See WWS Response to DR 9. 

 

WAC 480-07-405(7)(a)(iii) Requirements: 

• Response produced August 16, 2024. 

• Response prepared by Alysa M. Grimes and John Poppe for WWS. 

• John Poppe can testify on behalf of WWS regarding this information. 

  

Exh. JL-18XR 
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UTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 12: 

For each water system identified by its Department of Health number, please provide the number 

of meters installed on each system. 

WWS Response to Data Request No. 12: 

Echo Glen – 26 

Crystal Creek – 41 

Wolf – 0 

Hinley Hills – 0 

MPVK – 0 

Deer Trail – 0 

Noll Road – 0 

Salmon Drive – 4 

Maple Haven - 6 

WAC 480-07-405(7)(a)(iii) Requirements: 

• Response produced August 16, 2024.

• Response prepared by Alysa M. Grimes and John Poppe for WWS.

• John Poppe can testify on behalf of WWS regarding this information.

/s/ Alysa M. Grimes, WSBA No. 54658 

Bagwell Law, PLLC 

9057 Washington Ave NW, Ste. 103 

Silverdale, WA  98383 

(360) 516-6799

alysa@silverdalelawyers.com

Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 60 of 285
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GENERAL INSTRUCTION FOR DISCOVERY 

 

Please review all Excel documents and workpapers for hidden cells. Hidden cells include hidden 

worksheets, columns, rows and ranges.  Please ensure that all items provided pursuant to these 

requests do not contain any hidden cells or formulas. 

 

DATA REQUESTS DIRECTED TO:  Washington Water 

REQUESTED BY:  Michael Young 

 

  

Exh. JL-18XR 
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UTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 10: 

 

For the period of January 1, 2022, through present, please provide all company communications 

(verbal, email, written, etc.) to and from customers regarding the following: 

1. Questions about system pressure 

2. Complaints about system pressure 

3. Notices related to system pressure 

4. Tests or assessments done by the company related to system pressure 

5. For each of the above, identify the water system by Department of Health number, the 

date of the communication, and the participants. 

 

WWS Supplemental Response to Request No. 10: 

 

See attached for WWS Supplemental Response to DR 10. 

 

WAC 480-07-405(7)(a)(iii) Requirements: 

• Response produced August 21, 2024. 

• Response prepared by Alysa M. Grimes and John Poppe for WWS. 

• John Poppe can testify on behalf of WWS regarding this information. 

 

 

/s/ Alysa Grimes, WSBA No. 54658 

Bagwell Law, PLLC 

9057 Washington Ave NW 

Ste. 103 

Silverdale, WA 98383 

(360) 516-6799 

alysa@silverdalelawyers.com 

Exh. JL-18XR 
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Rate Design

Size Factor Allowance Rate Usage_Max Rate Usage_Max Rate Usage_Min Rate No. Percent
5/8 1 0 54.00$             0 -$  0 -$  1 -$  0 0.0%
3/4 1 1/2 0 81.00$             0 -$  0 -$  1 -$  0 0.0%

1 2 1/2 0 135.00$           0 -$  0 -$  1 -$  0 0.0%
1 1/2 5 0 270.00$           0 -$  0 -$  1 -$  0 0.0%
2 8 0 432.00$           0 -$  0 -$  1 -$  0 0.0%
3 15 0 810.00$           0 -$  0 -$  1 -$  0 0.0%
4 25 0 1,350.00$        0 -$  0 -$  1 -$  0 0.0%
6 50 0 2,700.00$        0 -$  0 -$  1 -$  0 0.0%
RTS 1 0 54.00$             1 0.7%

Unmetered 1 0 54.00$             139 99.3%
140 100.0%

Revenue (Breakdown)
Source Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total %

Unmetered 7,506$             7,506$             7,506$             7,506$               7,506$             7,506$               7,506$             7,506$              7,506$             7,506$         7,506$             7,506$             90,072$              99.3%
RTS 54$  54$  54$  54$  54$  54$  54$  54$  54$  54$              54$  54$  648$  0.7%
Base -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  0.0% 100.0%

Block 1 -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  0.0% 100.0%
Block 2 -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  0.0% 100.0%
Block 3 -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total 7,560$             7,560$             7,560$             7,560$               7,560$             7,560$               7,560$             7,560$              7,560$             7,560$         7,560$             7,560$             90,720$              100.0%

% 8.3% 8.3% 8.3% 8.3% 8.3% 8.3% 8.3% 8.3% 8.3% 8.3% 8.3% 8.3% 100.0%

Revenue (Meter Size)

Meter Size Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total % Winter Summer Annual
5/8 -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  #DIV/0! -$             -$  -$             
3/4 -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  #DIV/0! -$             -$  -$             

1 -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  #DIV/0! -$             -$  -$             
1 1/2 -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  #DIV/0! -$             -$  -$             
2 -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  #DIV/0! -$             -$  -$             
3 -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  #DIV/0! -$             -$  -$             
4 -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  #DIV/0! -$             -$  -$             
6 -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  #DIV/0! -$             -$  -$             
Total -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

% #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 648 #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Meter Size Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total % Winter Summer Annual
5/8 - - - - - - - - - -               - - - #DIV/0! -               -               -               
3/4 - - - - - - - - - -               - - - #DIV/0! -               -               -               

1 - - - - - - - - - -               - - - #DIV/0! -               -               -               
1 1/2 - - - - - - - - - -               - - - #DIV/0! -               -               -               
2 - - - - - - - - - -               - - - #DIV/0! -               -               -               
3 - - - - - - - - - -               - - - #DIV/0! -               -               -               
4 - - - - - - - - - -               - - - #DIV/0! -               -               -               
6 - - - - - - - - - -               - - - #DIV/0! -               -               -               
Total - - - - - - - - - -               - - - #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

% #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Customer CountMeter Base Block 1 Block 2 Block 3

Averages (Per Meter)

Usage (Meter Size) Averages (Per Meter)

Percentage Splits

230598-240079-Staff-Leggett-Exh. JL-5 4/11/2025
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GENERAL INSTRUCTION FOR DISCOVERY 

 

Please review all Excel documents and workpapers for hidden cells. Hidden cells include hidden 

worksheets, columns, rows and ranges.  Please ensure that all items provided pursuant to these 

requests do not contain any hidden cells or formulas. 

 

DATA REQUESTS DIRECTED TO:  Washington Water 

REQUESTED BY:  Michael Young 
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UTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 13: 

 

Please describe the Company’s process for communicating with customers regarding Boil Water 

Advisories, outages, water pressure issues, and other problems with water supply. 

 

WWS Response to Data Request No. 13: 

 

Boil water advisories – WWS communicates with customers via email. 

Outages – WWS communicates with customers verbally. 

Water pressure issues – WWS communicates with customers verbally or by email. 

Other problems – WWS communicates with customers verbally or by email. 

 

WAC 480-07-405(7)(a)(iii) Requirements: 

• Response produced August 23, 2024. 

• Response prepared by Alysa M. Grimes and John Poppe for WWS. 

• John Poppe can testify on behalf of WWS regarding this information. 
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UTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 14: 

 

Please describe the process the company followed, and specific actions taken, to distribute 

communications to customers related to the Boil Water Advisory issued on or about August 7, 

2023, and any Boil Water Advisory issued between June 1, 2023 and September 1, 2023. 

 

WWS Response to Data Request No. 14: 

 

• July 5, 2023 - WWS had a telephone conversation with DOH about the need for a boil 

water advisory. 

• July 5, 2023 – WWS emailed Echo Glen customers about the boil water advisory and 

instructed them to boil drinking water. 

• September 20, 2023 – WWS emailed Echo Glen customers that the boil water advisory 

was still in effect. 

• September 27, 2023 – WWS emailed responses to various Echo Glen customers’ 

questions about the boil water advisory. 

• September 30, 2023 – WWS emailed Echo Glen customers that the water quality testing 

came back negative, so the boil water advisory was lifted. 

 

WAC 480-07-405(7)(a)(iii) Requirements: 

• Response produced August 23, 2024. 

• Response prepared by Alysa M. Grimes and John Poppe for WWS. 

• John Poppe can testify on behalf of WWS regarding this information. 

  

Exh. JL-18XR 
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UTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 15: 

For the Boil Water Advisory issued on or about August 7, 2023, please state when that Advisory 

was lifted. Please provide all documents showing when the Advisory was lifted. 

WWS Response to Data Request No. 15: 

The boil water advisory was lifted on September 30, 2024.  Please see responsive documents 

attached to WWS’s response to Request No. 9.   

WAC 480-07-405(7)(a)(iii) Requirements: 

• Response produced August 23, 2024.

• Response prepared by Alysa M. Grimes and John Poppe for WWS.

• John Poppe can testify on behalf of WWS regarding this information.

/s/ Alysa M. Grimes, WSBA No. 54658 

Bagwell Law, PLLC 

9057 Washington Ave NW, Ste. 103 

Silverdale, WA  98383 

(360) 516-6799

alysa@silverdalelawyers.com

Exh. JL-18XR 
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GENERAL INSTRUCTION FOR DISCOVERY 

 

Please review all Excel documents and workpapers for hidden cells. Hidden cells include hidden 

worksheets, columns, rows and ranges.  Please ensure that all items provided pursuant to these 

requests do not contain any hidden cells or formulas. 

 

DATA REQUESTS DIRECTED TO:  Washington Water 

REQUESTED BY:  Mike Young and Jeanine Leggett 
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UTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 16: 

 

Please provide the general ledger detail that was provided in the Company’s response to Staff 

Data Request No. 1 in an Excel format. Please refer to WAC 480-07-140(6)(a). 

 

WWS Response to Data Request No. 16: 

 

Please see the general ledger in Excel, attached as Request No. 16. 

 

WAC 480-07-405(7)(a)(iii) Requirements: 

• Response produced October 15, 2024. 

• Response prepared by Alysa Grimes, John Poppe, and Lloyd Gibbons for WWS. 

• John Poppe can testify on behalf of WWS regarding this information. 

  

Exh. JL-18XR 
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UTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 17: 

 

Please provide, broken down by DOH System ID number, the number of meters installed in each 

calendar year starting with 2018 through August 2024. 

 

WWS Response to Data Request No. 17: 

 

Please see the Response, attached as Request No. 17. 

 

WAC 480-07-405(7)(a)(iii) Requirements: 

• Response produced October 15, 2024. 

• Response prepared by Alysa Grimes and John Poppe for WWS. 

• John Poppe can testify on behalf of WWS regarding this information. 

 

  

Exh. JL-18XR 
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UTC Data Request #17 

Prepared by John Poppe 

NAME ID #  2018 2019  2020 2021   2022    2023 2024 

Crystal 
Creek 

474214 No 
Record 

None 
Record 

None 
Recorded 

20 15 0 0 

Deer 
Trail 

314649 No 
Record 

None 
Recorded 

None 
Recorded 

None 
Recorded 

None 
Recorded 

0 0 

Echo 
Glen 

27510D No 
record 

None 
Recorded 

None 
Recorded 

4 3 3 2 

Hinkley 
Hills 

30406P No 
record 

None 
Recorded 

None 
Recorded 

None 
Recorded 

None 
Recorded 

0 0 

Maple 
Haven 

51150M No 
record 

None 
Recorded 

None 
Recorded 

None 
Recorded 

3 2 0 

MPVK 473128 No 
record 

None 
Recorded 

None 
Recorded 

None 
Recorded 

None 
Recorded 

0 1 

Noll 
Road 

367730 No 
record 

None 
Recorded 

None 
Recorded 

None 
Recorded 

None 
Recorded 

0 0 

Salmon 
Drive 

028340 3 None 
Recorded 

2 Non 
Recorded 

1 2 0 

Wolf 304014 No 
record 

None 
Recorded 

None 
Recorded 

None 
Recorded 

None 
recorded 

0 0 

Exh. MY-18X
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UTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 18: 

 

Please provide a detailed aging of the $61,264 Account Receivable reported in the company 

model. Please identify by DOH system ID number the number of customers and dollar amount 

outstanding as of the end of the test period. Please also indicate whether any of the outstanding 

amounts have been collected since the end of the test period.  email that one outstanding 

amount came later.  

 

WWS Response to Data Request No. 18: 

 

Please see the detailed aging of the $61,264 account receivable, attached as Request No. 18. 

 

One outstanding amount was collected since the end of the test period.  That account was a 

Maple Haven account, MH5016, in the amount of $5,357.75, which was collected on July 

24, 2024. 

 

WAC 480-07-405(7)(a)(iii) Requirements: 

• Response produced October 15, 2024. 

• Response prepared by Alysa Grimes, John Poppe, Lloyd Gibbons, and Lindsay 

Weaber for WWS. 

• John Poppe can testify on behalf of WWS regarding this information. 
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UTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 19: 

 

Please reconcile the revenue total $72,000 provided in the Company’s response to Staff Data 

Request No. 1 and the $80,976 revenue figure provided in the company’s GRC model. 

 

WWS Response to Data Request No. 19: 

 

Please see the revenue reconciliation, attached as Request No. 19. 

 

WAC 480-07-405(7)(a)(iii) Requirements: 

• Response produced October 15, 2024. 

• Response prepared by Alysa Grimes, John Poppe, Lloyd Gibbons, and Lindsay 

Weaber for WWS. 

• John Poppe can testify on behalf of WWS regarding this information. 
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UTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 20: 

Please provide all rental contracts and agreements for the $6,720 listed in the GRC model and 

any supporting calculations.  

WWS Response to Data Request No. 20: 

There are no rental contracts or agreements.  However, please see the data supporting the 

$6,720, including rent checks, attached as Request Nos. 20 & 21. 

WAC 480-07-405(7)(a)(iii) Requirements: 

• Response produced October 15, 2024.

• Response prepared by Alysa Grimes and John Poppe for WWS.

• John Poppe can testify on behalf of WWS regarding this information.

Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 84 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 85 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 86 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 87 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 88 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 89 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 90 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 91 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 92 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 93 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 94 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 95 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 96 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 97 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 98 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 99 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 100 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 101 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 102 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 103 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 104 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 105 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 106 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 107 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 108 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 109 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 110 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 111 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 112 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 113 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 114 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 115 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 116 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 117 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 118 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 119 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 120 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 121 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 122 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 123 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 124 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 125 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 126 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 127 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 128 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 129 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 130 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 131 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 132 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 133 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 134 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 135 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 136 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 137 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 138 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 139 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 140 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 141 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 142 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 143 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 144 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 145 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 146 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 147 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 148 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 149 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 150 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 151 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 152 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 153 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 154 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 155 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 156 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 157 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 158 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 159 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 160 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 161 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 162 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 163 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 164 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 165 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 166 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 167 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 168 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 169 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 170 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 171 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 172 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 173 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 174 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 175 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 176 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 177 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 178 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 179 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 180 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 181 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 182 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 183 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 184 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 185 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 186 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 187 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 188 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 189 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 190 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 191 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 192 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 193 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 194 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 195 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 196 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 197 of 285



Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 198 of 285



Dockets UW-240079 and UW-230598 

WWS Responses to 

UTC Staff Data Request Nos. 16-21 

October 15, 2024 

Page 7 
 

 

UTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 21: 
 

Please provide invoices for the $13,482 for Repairs listed in the GRC model. Please identify to which 

DOH system ID Number each invoice applies. 
  

WWS Response to Data Request No. 21: 

 

Please see the supporting documents, attached as Request Nos. 20 & 21. 

 

WAC 480-07-405(7)(a)(iii) Requirements: 

• Response produced October 15, 2024. 

• Response prepared by Alysa Grimes and John Poppe for WWS. 

• John Poppe can testify on behalf of WWS regarding this information. 

 

 

 

/s/ Alysa Grimes, WSBA No. 54358 

Bagwell Law, PLLC 

9057 Washington Ave NW 

Ste. 103 

Silverdale, WA  98383 

(360) 516-6799 

alysa@silverdalelawyers.com 
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GENERAL INSTRUCTION FOR DISCOVERY 

 

Please review all Excel documents and workpapers for hidden cells. Hidden cells include hidden 

worksheets, columns, rows and ranges.  Please ensure that all items provided pursuant to these 

requests do not contain any hidden cells or formulas. 

 

DATA REQUESTS DIRECTED TO:  Washington Water 

REQUESTED BY:  Commission Staff 
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UTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 22: 

Re:  Poppe, Exh. WWS-13, Legal Invoice Summary 

 

Please answer the following questions: 

 

a. Please explain for each transaction listed in the summary the services that were rendered 

and the benefit to customers. 

b. Please provide invoices for the services listed in this summary. For each service, please 

specify the following: 

i. The UTC Docket Number,  

ii. Whether the services were rate-case related, 

iii. Whether the services were complaint-case related, 

iv. Whether the services were related to the complaint filed by the Commission in 

Docket UW-230598, 

v. Whether the services were related to surcharge filings, and if so, which surcharge 

request identified by Docket Number (UW-230598, UW-230997, and UW-

240079),  

vi. Whether the services were general legal fees, 

vii. How the fees were related to regulated services by broad category (e.g., litigation, 

client advice, etc.). 

 

WWS Response to Data Request No. 22: 

 

a. Please see the invoices that support the summary of services, attached as Request 

No. 22, which list the services that were rendered for the customers.  The benefits to 

the customers include: 

(230997): Ensuring that the Company was reimbursed for trucked water expenses, 

which ensures that the Company is funded and able to provide those, or other, 

services, if necessary. 

(240079): Ensuring that the general rate is fair and applicable to all customers, as 

well as protecting customers from unrealistic and exorbitant rates. 

(230598): Ensuring the State proves its claims before instituting large penalties.  

b. Please see attached for the invoices.  Each invoice has been color-coded, with each 

invoice entry highlighted with a color.  Each color corresponds to a different docket 

number, or combination of docket numbers.  The color key is as follows: 

Blue: UW-240079 

Yellow: UW-230598 

Green: UW-240079 and UW-230598 

Pink: UW-230997 

Sometimes the invoice entry applies to a combination of different dockets, which is 

indicated by multiple colors on one invoice entry.  In that scenario, because the firm 

uses block billing, counsel has reviewed emails, notes, and applicable documents to 
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estimate a fair division of time.  This is also noted on the invoices.  We believe this 

addresses subsections (b)(i)-(v).   

Regarding (b)(vi): Counsel does not know what “general legal fees” are.  If “general 

legal fees” are those that are not applicable to any particular UTC docket number, 

then there are none.  Each invoice entry applies to one or more specific UTC docket 

numbers. 

Regarding (b)(vii): All fees are related to litigation because each docket number at 

issue was/is in adjudication. 

 

WAC 480-07-405(7)(a)(iii) Requirements: 

• Response produced February 12, 2025. 

• Response prepared by Alysa Grimes and John Poppe for WWS. 

• Alysa Grimes can testify on behalf of WWS regarding this information. 
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UTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 23: 

Re:  Poppe, Exh. WWS-6T at 7:14-17 

 

Mr. Poppe states that Washington Water and Department of Health “discussed and agreed” to a 

Boil Water Advisory related to Echo Glen’s water pressure issues. Please provide a description of 

the discussion between Department of Health and Washington Water, and provide any 

documentation confirming or memorializing such discussion. 

 

WWS Response to Data Request No. 23: 

 

 Derek Pell said, “John, I think we ought to have a boil water advisory.”  John Poppe 

agreed and emailed customers regarding the boil water advisory the same day.  This was a 

verbal conversation, but one that has been recounted to UTC Staff in prior documents which 

are already in Staff’s possession. 

 

WAC 480-07-405(7)(a)(iii) Requirements: 

• Response produced February 12, 2025. 

• Response prepared by Alysa Grimes and John Poppe for WWS. 

• John Poppe can testify on behalf of WWS regarding this information. 
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UTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 24: 

Re:  Poppe, Exh. WWS-6T at 13:16-20 

 

Mr. Poppe states that he sought multiple bids to rehabilitate the Echo Glen well. Please state how 

many bids Mr. Poppe sought, what contractors he contacted, and whether he received any bids 

other than from Valley Pump. Please provide any documents that provide responses from drillers 

other than Valley Pump to Mr. Poppe’s requests for bids. 

 

WWS Response to Data Request No. 24: 

 

 In addition to Valley Pump, Mr. Poppe sought bids from Tacoma Pump & Drilling 

and an outfit in Shelton.  Tacoma Pump & Drilling would not agree to do a well rehabilitation 

and estimated a new well at $60,000.  UTC Staff is already in possession of this estimate.  The 

Shelton company would not agree to rehabilitate the well because it was outside of its service 

area.  WWS did not receive a written estimate from the Shelton company because of the 

service area issue. 

 

WAC 480-07-405(7)(a)(iii) Requirements: 

• Response produced February 12, 2025. 

• Response prepared by Alysa Grimes and John Poppe for WWS. 

• John Poppe can testify on behalf of WWS regarding this information. 

 
 
 
  

Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 237 of 285



Dockets UW-240079 and UW-230598 

WWS Responses to 

UTC Staff Data Request Nos. 22-27 

February 12, 2025 

Page 6 
 
 

UTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 25: 

Re:  Poppe, Exh. WWS-6T at 8:9-13 

 

Mr. Poppe states that all other well drilling companies were already booked or not available to step 

in when the Valley Pump driller was injured. Please state how many bids Mr. Poppe sought, other 

than the one obtained by Derek Pell of Department of Health; what contractors he contacted; and 

whether he received any bids. Please provide any documents that provide responses from drillers 

other than Valley Pump to Mr. Poppe’s requests for bids. 

 

WWS Response to Data Request No. 25: 

 

 Derek Pell did not request any bids.  He merely confirmed what Mr. Poppe had 

already told UTC Staff.  Mr. Poppe asked the Shelton company if it would reconsider, but it 

said no.  Mr. Poppe also spoke to Red’s Electric Motors Inc. in Bremerton to see if it would 

clean the well screen, but it said no.  These were verbal conversations. 

 

WAC 480-07-405(7)(a)(iii) Requirements: 

• Response produced February 12, 2025. 

• Response prepared by Alysa Grimes and John Poppe for WWS. 

• John Poppe can testify on behalf of WWS regarding this information. 
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UTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 26: 

Re:  Poppe, Exh. WWS-6T at 16:7-10 

 

Please answer the following questions: 

 

a. Mr. Poppe refers to a sanitary survey. Please provide a copy of the sanitary survey along 

with the letter from Department of Health responding to the sanitary survey. 

b. Mr. Poppe states that he provided the Department of Health with a meter installation 

schedule. Please provide a copy of the meter installation schedule Washington Water 

Supply, Inc., provided to the Department of Health. 

c. Please specifically state whether Department of Health agreed to the meter installation 

schedule referred to in Mr. Poppe’s testimony.  

d. Please state with particularity why Mr. Poppe believes that Department of Health and 

Washington Water Supply, Inc., have a verbal agreement regarding meter installation. 

e. Please provide the number of meters installed, by system, for calendar years 2023, 2024, 

and any installations scheduled for 2025 including the approximate month of the proposed 

installation. 

 

WWS Response to Data Request No. 26: 

 

a. Please see a portion of the sanitary survey compliance report, attached as Request 

No. 26(a).  Mr. Poppe has requested a copy of the full sanitary survey from DOH.  

This will be provided as soon as it is in Mr. Poppe’s possession. 

b. Mr. Poppe verbally discussed a meter installation schedule with DOH, which is 

reflected in the document provided above pursuant to 26(a). 

c. Yes.  The DOH agreed to Mr. Poppe’s meter installation schedule. 

d. Please see the document produced above pursuant to 26(a). 

e. Mr. Poppe has already provided meter installation information for 2023 to UTC Staff.  

No meters were installed in 2024 due to Mr. Poppe’s legal fees resulting from the 

UTC’s complaint against him. 

 

WAC 480-07-405(7)(a)(iii) Requirements: 

• Response produced February 12, 2025. 

• Response prepared by Alysa Grimes and John Poppe for WWS. 

• John Poppe can testify on behalf of WWS regarding this information. 
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UTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 27: 

Re:  Poppe, Exh. WWS-6T at 17:10-13 

 

Mr. Poppe testifies, “Also, I believed that the Commission had given WWS permission to renew 

the approved surcharge without a new filing because the final trucking costs were unknown.” 

Please answer the following questions: 

 

a. Please confirm that Mr. Poppe is referring to the surcharge related to the trucked-in water 

expense. If your answer is something other than confirmation, please explain. 

b. Please confirm that Washington Water Supply, Inc., implemented a Commission-approved 

surcharge for trucked-in water in Docket UW-230589 and recovered $7,560.00 in 

surcharges. Please confirm that this left $13,709.90 of the trucked-in water expense to be 

collected. If your answer is something other than confirmation, please explain. 

c. Please confirm that the Commission approved recovery of the remaining $13,709.90 

through a surcharge in Docket UW-230997. If your answer is something other than 

confirmation, please explain. 
  

WWS Response to Data Request No. 27: 

 

a. Yes. 

b. Yes. 

c. Yes. 

d. Yes. 

 

WAC 480-07-405(7)(a)(iii) Requirements: 

• Response produced February 12, 2025. 

• Response prepared by Alysa Grimes and John Poppe for WWS. 

• John Poppe can testify on behalf of WWS regarding this information. 

 

 

 

/s/ Alysa Grimes, WSBA No. 54358 

Bagwell Law, PLLC 

9057 Washington Ave NW 

Ste. 103 

Silverdale, WA  98383 

(360) 516-6799 

alysa@silverdalelawyers.com 
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GENERAL INSTRUCTION FOR DISCOVERY 

 

Please review all Excel documents and workpapers for hidden cells. Hidden cells include hidden 

worksheets, columns, rows and ranges. Please ensure that all items provided pursuant to these 

requests do not contain any hidden cells or formulas. 

 

DATA REQUESTS DIRECTED TO:  Washington Water 

REQUESTED BY:  Michael Young 

  

Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 243 of 285



Dockets UW-240079 and UW-230598 

WWS Responses to 

UTC Staff Data Request Nos. 28 - 35 to Washington Water 

March 4, 2025 

Page 2 

UTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 28: 

Please provide the name and address for the ready-to-serve connection listed in the company’s 

data response to Staff Data Request No. 1 and any written or oral agreement as to the provision 

of water at this location. 

WWS Response to Data Request No. 28: 

Richard Fout, 20807 229th Ave SE, Maple Valley, WA 98038 

WAC 480-07-405(7)(a)(iii) Requirements: 

• Response produced March 4, 2015.

• Response prepared by John Poppe for WWS.

• John Poppe can testify on behalf of WWS regarding this information.
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UTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 29: 

Please provide the written agreement between John Poppe and/or Washington Water Supply and 

Kitsap Industrial Group for rent. 

WWS Response to Data Request No. 29: 

There is no written agreement. 

WAC 480-07-405(7)(a)(iii) Requirements: 

• Response produced March 4, 2015.

• Response prepared by John Poppe for WWS.

• John Poppe can testify on behalf of WWS regarding this information.
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UTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 30: 

 

Please provide invoices, billing statements, and receipts for payments made to Kitsap Industrial 

Group by Washington Water Supply during the test year as listed in the company’s general 

ledger account 7180-Rent. In the absence of any of this documentation, please provide copies of 

cancelled checks with the bank account and routing numbers redacted. 

 

WWS Response to Data Request No. 30: 

 

WWS has already provided rent checks to Staff in its responses to previous Data Requests. 

 

WAC 480-07-405(7)(a)(iii) Requirements: 

• Response produced March 4, 2015. 

• Response prepared by John Poppe for WWS. 

• John Poppe can testify on behalf of WWS regarding this information. 
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UTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 31: 

 

Please provide invoices, billing statements, and receipts for payments made to Ryan Poppe by 

Washington Water Supply during the test year as listed in the company’s general ledger account 

7280-Telephone. In the absence of any of this documentation, please provide copies of cancelled 

checks with the bank account and routing numbers redacted. 

 

WWS Response to Data Request No. 31: 

 

WWS has already provided checks to Ryan Poppe for the cell phone to Staff in its 

responses to previous Data Requests. 

 

WAC 480-07-405(7)(a)(iii) Requirements: 

• Response produced March 4, 2015. 

• Response prepared by John Poppe for WWS. 

• John Poppe can testify on behalf of WWS regarding this information. 

  

Exh. JL-18XR 
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Dockets UW-240079 and UW-230598 

WWS Responses to 

UTC Staff Data Request Nos. 28 - 35 to Washington Water 

March 4, 2025 

Page 6 
 

 

 

UTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 32: 

 

Please provide invoices, billing statements, and receipts for payments made by Washington 

Water Supply during the test year as listed in the company’s general ledger account 7400-

Transportation Expense, totaling $8,680.75. In the absence of any of this documentation, please 

provide copies of cancelled checks with the bank account and routing numbers redacted. 

 

WWS Response to Data Request No. 32: 

 

WWS has already provided transportation documents to Staff in its responses to previous 

Data Requests.  

 

WAC 480-07-405(7)(a)(iii) Requirements: 

• Response produced March 4, 2015. 

• Response prepared by John Poppe for WWS. 

• John Poppe can testify on behalf of WWS regarding this information. 

  

Exh. JL-18XR 

Exhibit JL-18XR at 248 of 285
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UTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 33: 

 

Please provide invoices, billing statements, and receipts for payments made by Washington 

Water Supply during the test year as listed in the company’s general ledger account 7422-

Outside Accounting, totaling $7,627.00. In the absence of any of this documentation, please 

provide copies of cancelled checks with the bank account and routing numbers redacted. 

 

WWS Response to Data Request No. 33: 

 

WWS has already provided the checks for outside accounting to Staff in its responses to 

previous Data Requests.  See attached for Lloyd Gibbons’ 2024 invoices.  Lindsay Weaber 

has no contract and her tasks include PO Box mail pickup, customer payment entry, 

account inquiry response, data summary and email to Lloyd Gibbons for final monthly and 

annual reports. 

 

WAC 480-07-405(7)(a)(iii) Requirements: 

• Response produced March 4, 2015. 

• Response prepared by John Poppe for WWS. 

• John Poppe can testify on behalf of WWS regarding this information. 
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UTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 34: 

 

Please provide the company’s income statement and balance sheet included in the filing for the 

company’s last general rate increase request to the Commission. 

 

WWS Response to Data Request No. 34: 

 

WWS has already provided the income and balance sheet to Staff in its responses to 

previous Data Requests. 

 

WAC 480-07-405(7)(a)(iii) Requirements: 

• Response produced March 4, 2015. 

• Response prepared by John Poppe for WWS. 

• John Poppe can testify on behalf of WWS regarding this information. 

  

Exh. JL-18XR 
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UTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 35: 

Mr. Poppe testifies in Exhibit WWS-14T at page 5, line 3 that additional testimony will be 

elicited at the evidentiary hearing. Please state whether Mr. Poppe intends to offer additional 

direct testimony at the hearing, and if so, please state what that testimony will be. Conversely, 

please state whether Mr. Poppe is referring to testimony he may provide under cross examination 

at the hearing. 

WWS Response to Data Request No. 35: 

Mr. Poppe will offer additional direct testimony at the hearing regarding UTC 

Commissioners, Echo Glen Water System users, all contractors and/or persons used by 

WWS, DOH staff, UTC Staff, DOE staff, all electronic data and metadata, public records 

requests, WAC’s, RCW’s, Staff policies and procedures for general rate cases, and Staff 

choices in calculating the suggested general rate in this case. 

WAC 480-07-405(7)(a)(iii) Requirements: 

• Response produced March 4, 2015.

• Response prepared by John Poppe for WWS.

• John Poppe can testify on behalf of WWS regarding this information.

/s/ Alysa M. Grimes, WSBA No. 54658 

Bagwell Law, PLLC 

9057 Washington Ave NW 

Ste. 103 

Silverdale, WA 98383 

360-516-6799

alysa@silverdalelawyers.com
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